FLEXIBLE 2-IN-1 SOLUTION
NH/ArmaFlex
Smart C
Protected insulation//
High mechanical resistance//
Advanced fire behavior//
TECHNICAL DATA - NH/ARMAFLEX SMART C

Dimensions and tolerances In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 EN 822, EN 823, EN
13467
Weather and UV resistance
UV resistance2 High. (see Technical Bulletin no. 142) ISO 4892
Health and environment
Green building assessment Meets the sustainable construction requirements for DGNB QS4 Platin and BNB QN 2-5.
Additional features SCCP, MCCP, LCCP-free
Other technical features
Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0 °C – 35
°C).
1 For temperatures below -50 °C please contact our Customer Service Centre to request for the corresponding technical information.
2 If ArmaFlex is used outdoors or in applications under UV radiation, it should be protected with ArmaFinish Paint, or a covering such as Arma-Chek within 3 days of installation.
Sheet – precovered
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
NHSC-13-99 13 1,000 2 24 m²
NHSC-19-99 19 1,000 2 16 m²
NHSC-25-99 25 1,000 2 12 m²
NHSC-32-99 32 1,000 2 10 m²
Sheet – precovered and self-adhesive
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
NHSC-13-99/A 13 1,000 2 24 m²
NHSC-19-99/A 19 1,000 2 16 m²
NHSC-25-99/A 25 1,000 2 12 m²
NHSC-32-99/A 32 1,000 2 10 m²
Tape – self-adhesive
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [quantity]
NHSC-TAPE-70 0.24 70 25 6 piece
Accessories
Item Description Content [quantity]
ADH750/0,5 ArmaFlex 750 Adhesive, 0.5 Litre 12 tin
SERVICE AND TECHNICAL